

Present : Sri Manoj Kumar Rai
Additional District & Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Burdwan

Order no. 04 dated 23.12.24

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons after transfer of the case record.

Out of four accused persons on court bail, three accused persons namely Ujjal Charkarborty, Uttam Das and Bilas Khan are present in person and file haziras and rest one namely Sainik Das is found absent by petition.

No steps taken by the Ld. P.P. in charge.

To 07.03.25 for appearance of the accused persons and framing of charge.

Ld. P.P. Purba Baradhaman is directed to appoint a panel P.P. in this case by the date fixed positively.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn