

Order no. 03 dated 05.08.25

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and evidence of csw-1.

Out of four accused persons on court bail, one Uttam Das is found absent and represented by petition u/s 317 of Cr.p.c. and rest three accused persons are found present and file hazira.

Ld. P.P. in charge is present and files hazira.

Witness did not turned up. Case is adjourned.

To 27.11.25 for appearance of accused persons and evidence of csw-1.

Issue fresh summons accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn Addl. Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn